DEPART	MENT OF HEALTH AN	ID HUMAN SERVICES			FORM APPROVED
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO. 0938-0391
-	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345537	B. WING		C 10/04/2016
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
				2305 SILVER STREAM LANE	
SILVER S	TREAM HEALTH AND RE	EHABILITATION CENTER		WILMINGTON, NC 28401	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)		
F 309 SS=D	HIGHEST WELL BEI Each resident must re provide the necessary or maintain the higher mental, and psychoso	483.25 PROVIDE CARE/SERVICES FOR HIGHEST WELL BEING Each resident must receive and the facility must provide the necessary care and services to attain or maintain the highest practicable physical, mental, and psychosocial well-being, in accordance with the comprehensive assessment and plan of care.			11/1/16
	This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and staff and Physician Assistant (PA) interviews, the facility failed to remove a tourniquet following an intravenous (IV) catheter insertion for 1 of 1 sampled residents (Resident #1). Findings included: Review of Resident #1's Admission Minimum Data Set (MDS) dated 05/20/16 revealed an admission date of 05/13/16 and diagnoses of adult failure to thrive, difficult walking and hypertension. Resident #1 had short and long term memory problems and was moderately impaired in cognitive skills for daily decision making. Review of the Nursing Progress Notes dated 07/30/16 and written by Nurse #1 revealed Resident #1 had stat bloodwork sent to the laboratory at 6:30 PM. At 8:00 PM the laboratory results were reported to PA #1. A stat chest x-ray was ordered and the results were reported to PA #1 at 10:30 PM. Orders were received to start an IV and to infuse 1 liter of Normal Saline Solution (NSS) at 100 ml (milliliters) per hour. Review of the Physician's Telephone Orders dated 07/30/16 revealed orders for stat bloodwork, a stat chest x-ray, and to start an IV of			<ol> <li>Resident # 1 was discharged from t facility 9/27/16.</li> <li>Current residents requiring IV therap are at risk for the same alleged deficien practice. Current residents receiving IV therapy were re- assessed to ensure there were no negative finding related the IV therapy on 10/5/16 by the Assist Director of Nursing.</li> <li>Systemic measures implemented to ensure the same alleged deficient pract does not recur are: The Director of Nursing, Assistant Director of Nursing or Unit Manager wi re-educate Licensed Nurses on periphe IV access with completion of skills validation. The Director of Nursing, Assistant Director of Nursing or Unit Manager will observe 1 □ 2 residents w new orders for IV therapy weekly time four weeks and monthly times one. Negative findings will be corrected when noted.</li> <li>Results of the re-education and random observation audits will be reviewed by the Quality Assessment</li> </ol>	ey nt to ant tice l tice l eral
	NSS at 100 ml per ho				
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	E	TITLE	(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

**Electronically Signed** 

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

10/17/2016

	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES		LE CONSTRUCTION		<u>D. 0938-03</u> E SURVEY
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345537 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		· ·	A. BUILDING			
		B. WING		C 10/04/2016		
			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
				2305 SILVER STREAM LANE		
SILVER STREAM HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER				WILMINGTON, NC 28401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 309	Continued From page	o 1	F 30	0		
1 000			F 30		mittoo	
		g Progress Notes dated I revealed an IV was started		Performance Improvement Com times 2 months. The Committee		
		arm by Nurse #2. The IV		monitor for negative patterns/tre		
	-	Resident #1 tolerated the		determine if additional interventio		
	procedure well.			necessary to maintain substantia		
		g Progress Notes dated		compliance.		
		by Nurse #3 revealed at				
	approximately 1:00 P	M a family member				
	approached the nurse	e to ask what was on				
		On examination, Nurse #3				
	discovered a white co					
	Resident #1's right up					
		ed to the right hand. The				
		Nursing (ADON) and PA #1				
	were notified.	102/40 at 12:20 DM tha				
		/03/16 at 12:30 PM the Nursing Assistant (NA) #1,				
		Resident #1 the morning of				
		vorked at the facility and no				
	contact information was available. She was					
	unavailable for interv					
	In an interview on 10	/03/16 at 3:43 PM PA #2				
	stated when he exam	nined Resident #1's right arm				
		as a previous area of trauma				
		n the late stages of healing				
	from the tourniquet p					
		/04/16 at 12:19 PM the				
		#3, who had reported to her				
	that a tourniquet had been left on Resident #1's arm after an IV insertion, had resigned the					
		-				
	previous day and was unavailable for an interview. The ADON stated it had been reported					
		at a family member had				
		nt #1 and found a tourniquet				
		right upper arm. The ADON				
		t in to assess Resident #1				
	she examined the rig	ht arm from the shoulder				
		She indicated she noted				
	minimal swelling to th	he right hand				

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			PRINTED: 10/25/20 FORM APPROVE OMB NO. 0938-039	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345537				(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		
		B. WING		C 10/04/2016		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 10/0 1/2010	
SILVER ST	REAM HEALTH AND RE	EHABILITATION CENTER		305 SILVER STREAM LANE /ILMINGTON, NC 28401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 309	Continued From page	2	F 309			
		ew on 10/04/16 at 12:58 PM				
		received the order to draw or the order to start the IV.				
		ew the labs using a blue				
	tourniquet and when	she was done she brought				
	the tourniquet with her when she exited the room. Nurse #1 stated Nurse #2 started Resident #1's					
		ed the IV start kits contained				
	white tourniquets.					
	In an interview on 10/					
		OON) stated Nurse #2 had eral calls from the facility for				
	-	ON was able to provide a				
	typed summary from	Nurse #2 stating she had				
	"popped" the tourniqu Resident #1's arm.	et but it may have stayed on				
		/04/16 at 1:45 PM the DON				
		ectation that when a nurse				
		niquet should be removed				
	from the arm and dispresident's room.	Dosed of outside the				
F 312 SS=D	483.25(a)(3) ADL CA DEPENDENT RESID		F 312		11/1/16	
	A resident who is una	ble to carry out activities of				
		ne necessary services to				
	maintain good nutritic and oral hygiene.	on, grooming, and personal				
	This REQUIREMENT	is not met as evidenced				
	by:					
		n and staff interviews the le fresh water and a clean		Corrective action for Resident #7 was accomplished as she was rinsed with		
	•	bly soiled washcloth was		clean water and perineal care was		
	placed in the bath bas	sin during perineal care and		provided on 10/3/16 by the Assistant		
	failed to thoroughly ri	nse the soap from a		Director of Nursing. Certified Nursing		

Event ID: B37J11

Facility ID: 970977

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 7

<u>CENTE</u> R	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES					RM APPROVE NO. 0938-039
TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA ND PLAN OF CORRECTION UMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
	345537		B. WING			C 10/04/2016	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•		
SILVER STREAM HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER				2305 SILVER STREAM LANE			
				W	VILMINGTON, NC 28401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 312	Continued From page	<del>-</del> 3	E 3	12			
F 312	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		F 3	12	Assistant # 10 was re-educated and s validation completed on perineal care 10/3/16 by Assistant Director of Nursir The Director of Nursing and/or Clinical Manager will observe facility Certified Nursing Assistants during perineal car and/ or a bath to ensure that residents wash clothes are changed , if visibly soiled , prior to continuing perineal car bathing. Also the observation will be t ensure that soap is thoroughly rinsed to a resident sody during perineal care and/or bath. This will be completed by 11/1/16 Certified Nursing Assistants will be re-educated with skills validation completion regarding proper technique providing perineal care and bathing of residents by Director of Nursing and/o Clinical Manager. This will be complete by 11/1/16. Newly hired Certified Nurs Assistants will receive the education during orientation. The facilities Certific Nursing Assistants that do not receive re- education by 11/1/16 will receive it prior to working their next shift. The Director of Nursing and/or Unit Manag will conduct random observation audit perineal care on 5 dependant resident weekly times 4 weeks and then month times 1 month. The results of the audi will be reviewed weekly during the Interdisciplinary Team meeting. Negat findings will be addressed if noted. The results of all audits will be reviewed	on ng. re re o from e e for r ed ing ed the er s of s ly ts ive	
	stated she should hav Resident #7's perinea			Interdisciplinary Team meeting. Negat	ed		

Facility ID: 970977

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 10/25/2016 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			SURVEY PLETED
		345537	B. WING			C 10/04/2016	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SILVER ST	REAM HEALTH AND RE	EHABILITATION CENTER		2305 SILVER STREAM LANE WILMINGTON, NC 28401			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 312 F 356 SS=C	cloth had become soi continued to use the so washcloth to complet In an interview on 10/ Director of Nursing (E expectation that soap bodies using clear wa washcloth visibly soild used on a resident's H contaminated with sto back in the basin of w 483.30(e) POSTED N INFORMATION The facility must post a daily basis: o Facility name. o The current date. o The total number an by the following catego unlicensed nursing st resident care per shiff - Registered nurse - Licensed practice vocational nurses (as - Certified nurse a o Resident census. The facility must post specified above on a of each shift. Data m o Clear and readable	led and would have soiled water and soiled e perineal care. (04/16 at 1:45 PM the DON) stated it was her be rinsed from resident's ater. She indicated a ed with stool should not be body and a cloth bol should not be placed vater. NURSE STAFFING the following information on add the actual hours worked gories of licensed and aff directly responsible for t: es. cal nurses or licensed defined under State law). aides. the nurse staffing data daily basis at the beginning ust be posted as follows: format.	F 3		Committee. The Committee will monitor for negative patterns/trends and determine if additional interventions ar necessary to maintain substantial compliance.		11/1/16
	residents and visitors The facility must, upo make nurse staffing of	e readily accessible to n oral or written request, lata available to the public ot to exceed the community					

Facility ID: 970977

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 7

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 10/25/2016 APPROVED D. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345537	B. WING			C 10/04/2016		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 10,	0	
SILVER S	TREAM HEALTH AND RE	EHABILITATION CENTER			305 SILVER STREAM LANE			
					/ILMINGTON, NC 28401			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 356	Continued From page standard.	e 5	F	356				
	The facility must maintain the posted daily nurse staffing data for a minimum of 18 months, or as required by State law, whichever is greater.							
	by: Based on observation facility failed to post in consecutive days for in the nursing facility. At 11:05 AM on 10/02 posted nursing staffin staffing had not been staff posting displaye dated for Friday, 9/30 sheets available with for 10/01/16 and 10/02 In an interview with th on 10/02/16, she stat	staff, residents, and visitors Findings included: 2/16, an observation of the ag revealed that nursing posted since 9/30/16. The d on Sunday, 10/02/16 was 0/16 and there were no the staffing for information			Staffing was posted for 10/2/16. The Scheduler/designee will post the staffing sheet at the nurse's station da Monday through Friday at the beginni the 7-3 shift. Weekend staffing sheets be made in advance and placed on th clip board. Licensed staff will be educ on the process of changing out the da staffing sheets and making any adjustments at the beginning of the 7- shift on the weekends. Department Managers will be educate regarding the change to their duties regarding weekend staff posting documentation by the Administrator at completed on 10/21/16. Newly hired	ng of s will e ated illy -3 ed		
	the staffing sheets for the weekend and leaving them for the 200 Hall nurse to update, as needed, and post on Saturday and Sunday. She stated that she was not sure if all of the nurses who worked weekends were aware of this expectation and that reeducation of this process would be necessary. In an interview on 10/02/16 at 3:15 PM with the first shift 200 Hall nurse on duty, Nurse # 9, she stated that she was not aware that she was supposed to post nursing staffing and did not know where the sheets were kept that would have been posted. This nurse stated that she				department managers will receive the education during orientation. The facil department managers that do not reco the re- education by 10/21/16 will rece it prior to working their next shift. The weekend Manager on Duty will validate the staffing is posted and document on the Manager on Duty Checklist. Negative findings will be corrected if noted. Daily monitoring of the staffing sheets be conducted by the Administrator, Director of Nursing or Assistant Direct Nursing. The sheets will be reviewed	ities eive eive will		

Facility ID: 970977

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 7

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	): 10/25/2016 APPROVED ). 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ( AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		345537	B. WING _				04/2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SILVER S	TREAM HEALTH AND RE	EHABILITATION CENTER			05 SILVER STREAM LANE ILMINGTON, NC 28401		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 356	worked weekends oft assigned the 200 Hal nursing staffing on the 3:45 PM on 10/02/16 staffing had been upo facility census for 10/ In an interview with th 10/04/16, she stated staffing on Fridays for the 200 Hall nurse an (MOD) was responsit the staffing information	en and was always and had never posted any e weekends. e posted nursing staffing at revealed that nursing dated to reflect staffing and	F 3	356	weekly for 4 weeks and monthly times months. The results of all staffing sheets will be reviewed monthly for 2 months by the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Committee. The Commit will monitor for negative patterns/trend and determine if additional interventior are necessary to maintain substantial compliance.	tee s	

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 7